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Valley Video Games
1445 5th Ave North
Fargo, ND 58102

Location Stats Report for 3L1S23 - TUESDAY L1 SUMMER 2023
Report Date: 8/23/2023 1:29 PM

League Message

FINAL STANDINGS FOR THE TUESDAY SUMMER LEVEL 1 DART LEAGUE1
THANKS FOR SHOOTING! HOPE 2 C U ALL THIS FALL!

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win% Games Wins Losses

Division: A
LIL TICKLE MONSTARS 65.3 150 98 52
IS IT IN 56.0 150 84 66
SHIM N TWOBIT 54.0 150 81 69
NO SKILL 49.3 150 74 76
SMITH N WESSON 46.0 150 69 81
SMITH N WESSON JR 29.3 150 44 106

Most Improved Players for week 10, All X01, 15" Darthead games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

KEN MULL SHIM N TWOBIT 20.13 20.67 0.54
BRENT MORIN NO SKILL 25.90 26.37 0.47
DAVID SIEMIENIEWSKI SHIM N TWOBIT 22.86 23.22 0.36

All X01, 15" Darthead games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

BOB GULLINGSRUD LIL TICKLE MONSTARS 32.28 70 29 65 130 1 151 151 0 2 6
BOB MARKI LIL TICKLE MONSTARS 31.83 7 3 3 14 0 150 99 0 2 1
DARREN PEASLEY IS IT IN 29.84 70 30 24 135 19 160 140 0 1 9
BRENT MORIN NO SKILL 26.37 42 16 14 64 0 150 109 0 0 3
ALLEN SORENSEN NO SKILL 24.79 28 7 7 31 0 150 111 0 0 2
MICHAEL SMITH SMITH N WESSON 23.23 70 14 13 78 0 150 126 0 1 4
DAVID SIEMIENIEWSKI SHIM N TWOBIT 23.22 70 23 12 84 1 180 85 0 1 9
PAUL STEINBEISSER IS IT IN 23.02 70 14 11 73 0 150 150 0 3 5
DAVID WILLASON SMITH N WESSON 22.85 70 15 15 67 0 150 94 0 1 5
DEREK HAUGRUD NO SKILL 21.30 35 6 4 26 0 150 97 0 0 2
KEN MULL SHIM N TWOBIT 20.67 70 15 8 66 0 150 112 0 1 6
DOMINICK SMITH SMITH N WESSON JR 20.29 70 16 8 53 1 160 97 0 1 0
STACY GULLINGSRUD LIL TICKLE MONSTARS 19.32 63 9 3 40 0 150 115 0 0 3
CHRIS MOHS NO SKILL 18.14 35 3 2 20 0 150 54 0 0 0
STEVEN WILLASON SMITH N WESSON JR 16.75 70 10 2 26 2 160 104 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 10, All Cricket, 15" Darthead games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

CHRIS MOHS NO SKILL 1.65 1.72 0.07
DARREN PEASLEY IS IT IN 3.20 3.26 0.06
DAVID WILLASON SMITH N WESSON 2.43 2.48 0.05

All Cricket, 15" Darthead games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WH Marks Darts Rnds

BOB GULLINGSRUD LIL TICKLE MONSTARS 3.79 80 41 13 72 23 42 0 6 2 1711 1355 466
BOB MARKI LIL TICKLE MONSTARS 3.72 8 5 0 4 3 2 0 2 0 135 109 37
DARREN PEASLEY IS IT IN 3.26 80 21 5 48 24 21 1 2 3 1258 1159 393
BRENT MORIN NO SKILL 2.87 48 16 5 27 13 5 0 1 0 756 790 270
ALLEN SORENSEN NO SKILL 2.72 32 11 2 13 5 7 0 0 1 420 463 157
MICHAEL SMITH SMITH N WESSON 2.56 80 25 1 42 17 10 1 1 0 1149 1346 457
DAVID WILLASON SMITH N WESSON 2.48 80 15 0 22 12 13 1 1 1 1125 1360 456
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Player Team MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WH Marks Darts Rnds

DAVID SIEMIENIEWSKI SHIM N TWOBIT 2.44 80 28 4 21 14 5 1 2 0 1154 1419 480
DEREK HAUGRUD NO SKILL 2.37 40 5 0 15 7 2 0 1 1 521 659 225
PAUL STEINBEISSER IS IT IN 2.27 80 19 3 29 10 1 0 0 0 881 1166 395
DOMINICK SMITH SMITH N WESSON JR 2.16 80 10 1 19 11 8 2 0 0 1055 1467 493
KEN MULL SHIM N TWOBIT 2.13 80 15 2 24 11 6 0 1 0 1000 1410 474
STACY GULLINGSRUD LIL TICKLE MONSTARS 1.97 72 11 1 14 2 3 0 0 0 811 1236 418
CHRIS MOHS NO SKILL 1.72 40 10 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 353 616 214
STEVEN WILLASON SMITH N WESSON JR 1.47 80 8 0 11 5 1 0 1 0 724 1475 494

Most Improved Players for week 10, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

KEN MULL SHIM N TWOBIT 20.13 20.67 0.54
BRENT MORIN NO SKILL 25.90 26.37 0.47
DAVID SIEMIENIEWSKI SHIM N TWOBIT 22.86 23.22 0.36

All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

IS IT IN
DARREN PEASLEY 29.84 70 30 24 135 19 160 140 0 1 9
PAUL STEINBEISSER 23.02 70 14 11 73 0 150 150 0 3 5

Team Totals: 26.50 140 44 35 208 19 160 150 0 4 14
 
LIL TICKLE MONSTARS
BOB GULLINGSRUD 32.28 70 29 65 130 1 151 151 0 2 6
BOB MARKI 31.83 7 3 3 14 0 150 99 0 2 1
STACY GULLINGSRUD 19.32 63 9 3 40 0 150 115 0 0 3

Team Totals: 26.38 140 41 71 184 1 151 151 0 4 10
 
NO SKILL
BRENT MORIN 26.37 42 16 14 64 0 150 109 0 0 3
ALLEN SORENSEN 24.79 28 7 7 31 0 150 111 0 0 2
DEREK HAUGRUD 21.30 35 6 4 26 0 150 97 0 0 2
CHRIS MOHS 18.14 35 3 2 20 0 150 54 0 0 0

Team Totals: 22.60 140 32 27 141 0 150 111 0 0 7
 
SHIM N TWOBIT
DAVID SIEMIENIEWSKI 23.22 70 23 12 84 1 180 85 0 1 9
KEN MULL 20.67 70 15 8 66 0 150 112 0 1 6

Team Totals: 21.94 140 38 20 150 1 180 112 0 2 15
 
SMITH N WESSON
MICHAEL SMITH 23.23 70 14 13 78 0 150 126 0 1 4
DAVID WILLASON 22.85 70 15 15 67 0 150 94 0 1 5

Team Totals: 23.04 140 29 28 145 0 150 126 0 2 9
 
SMITH N WESSON JR
DOMINICK SMITH 20.29 70 16 8 53 1 160 97 0 1 0
STEVEN WILLASON 16.75 70 10 2 26 2 160 104 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.52 140 26 10 79 3 160 104 0 1 0
 

Most Improved Players for week 10, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

CHRIS MOHS NO SKILL 1.65 1.72 0.07
DARREN PEASLEY IS IT IN 3.20 3.26 0.06
DAVID WILLASON SMITH N WESSON 2.43 2.48 0.05

All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WH Marks Darts Rnds

IS IT IN
DARREN PEASLEY 3.26 80 21 5 48 24 21 1 2 3 1258 1159 393
PAUL STEINBEISSER 2.27 80 19 3 29 10 1 0 0 0 881 1166 395

Team Totals: 2.76 160 40 8 77 34 22 1 2 3 2139 2325 788
 
LIL TICKLE MONSTARS
BOB GULLINGSRUD 3.79 80 41 13 72 23 42 0 6 2 1711 1355 466
BOB MARKI 3.72 8 5 0 4 3 2 0 2 0 135 109 37
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Player MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WH Marks Darts Rnds

STACY GULLINGSRUD 1.97 72 11 1 14 2 3 0 0 0 811 1236 418
Team Totals: 2.95 160 57 14 90 28 47 0 8 2 2657 2700 921

 
NO SKILL
BRENT MORIN 2.87 48 16 5 27 13 5 0 1 0 756 790 270
ALLEN SORENSEN 2.72 32 11 2 13 5 7 0 0 1 420 463 157
DEREK HAUGRUD 2.37 40 5 0 15 7 2 0 1 1 521 659 225
CHRIS MOHS 1.72 40 10 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 353 616 214

Team Totals: 2.43 160 42 7 59 30 14 0 2 2 2050 2528 866
 
SHIM N TWOBIT
DAVID SIEMIENIEWSKI 2.44 80 28 4 21 14 5 1 2 0 1154 1419 480
KEN MULL 2.13 80 15 2 24 11 6 0 1 0 1000 1410 474

Team Totals: 2.28 160 43 6 45 25 11 1 3 0 2154 2829 954
 
SMITH N WESSON
MICHAEL SMITH 2.56 80 25 1 42 17 10 1 1 0 1149 1346 457
DAVID WILLASON 2.48 80 15 0 22 12 13 1 1 1 1125 1360 456

Team Totals: 2.52 160 40 1 64 29 23 2 2 1 2274 2706 913
 
SMITH N WESSON JR
DOMINICK SMITH 2.16 80 10 1 19 11 8 2 0 0 1055 1467 493
STEVEN WILLASON 1.47 80 8 0 11 5 1 0 1 0 724 1475 494

Team Totals: 1.81 160 18 1 30 16 9 2 1 0 1779 2942 987
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